

Adventure House Early Learning - Fee Schedule

Operating Hours

Childcare is available for up to 9 hours per day, Monday through Friday, from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM. In alignment with CCFRI and ACCB guidelines, full-time care is defined as 4 or more hours per day, five days a week.

Drop-off: Any time before 10:00 AM

Pick-up: As outlined in your childcare agreement

Monthly Tuition

Age Group Full-Time (up to 9 hrs/day, Part-Time (8:00 AM-1:30 PM,

Mon-Fri) Mon-Fri)

Children under 3 years \$1,100/month \$550/month

Children 3 years and over \$965/month \$525/month

Before & After School Care \$320/month n/a

(Kindergarten-Second Street Elementary)

Pro D Days not included. Additional \$35/day per child, depending on availability month to month.

Deposit & Registration

- Refundable Deposit: \$500 required upon enrollment for full-time childcare families. Refunded with proper notice upon termination of care.
- Waived for Part-Time and Before & After School families.
- Registration Fee (non-refundable): Childcare/Preschool \$250 | Before & After School \$125

Payment Policies

Childcare fees range from \$0 to \$1,100/month, depending on subsidies and benefits.

Payment methods: E-transfer to info@adventurehouse.ca (auto deposit, no security question needed).

- All payments are due on the 1st of the month, in advance of care.
- Late Payment Fee: \$50 per child if payment not received by the 1st.

If unpaid, fee will be deducted from refundable deposit.

- Program Changes: Switching between part-time/full-time or other programs may incur additional fees and depends on availability.
 - School Pro D Days: Additional \$35/day per child.

Registration Fee Covers

- Blanket and pillow for nap time
- Dental care supplies
- Administrative fees
- Earthquake & disaster kit supplies

Monthly fees include lunch on Thursdays and Fridays, a morning snack at 9:30 am, an afternoon snack at 3:30 pm, plus fruit, milk, and filtered water daily.

Childcare receipts are issued for all fees.